

13th November, 2022

Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (Formerly Known as MCX Stock Exchange Limited) 4 th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 098
Security Code: 541358	Symbol: SHWL

Our Values



Innovation

Sub: Submission of newspaper of un-audited Financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,



Trust

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Newspaper clipping of the un-audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 which was approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12.11.2022 and duly reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12.11.2022 published in the “Financial Express”(All edition) and “Jansatta” newspaper on 13.11.2022.



Growth

You are requested to take this information on record.

Thanking You,
Yours truly



Integrity

For Shree Worstex Limited

Ketna Kumari
Company Secretary

Shree Worstex Limited

CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790

Chawla House (3rd floor), 19 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019

+91-7373737316 | info@lendingplate.com | lendingplate.com

SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED

CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790

Regd. Off: Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

Tel: +91149953454; +91-7373737316 | Email: cs@lendingplate.com | Website: www.lendingplate.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEARLY ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 - IND-AS COMPLIANT

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	253.17	146.52	11.96	399.69	188.82
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	62.23	(7.68)	8.00	54.55	180.93
3.	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	62.23	(7.68)	8.00	54.55	180.93
4.	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	40.12	(6.51)	5.73	33.61	152.99
5.	Total comprehensive income for the year	40.12	(6.51)	9.48	33.61	2.90
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314.00	314.00	314.00	314.00	314.00
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of Previous Accounting year	211.37	211.37	259.03	211.37	259.03
8.	Earning per share (not annualised)	1.28	(0.21)	0.18	1.07	4.87
	Basic (Rs.)	1.28	(0.21)	0.18	1.07	4.87
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.28	(0.21)	0.18	1.07	4.87

See accompanying note to the financial results

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th day of November, 2022.
- The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment Rules, 2016) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to conform to the classification of the current period.
- The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMS/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division-III) to the companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
- These Results are also updated on the company's website: www.lendingplate.in

For and on behalf of board of directors of

SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director)
DIN: 00749265

Date: 12.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056627
Registered office: D-1004, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025
Email I.D- investor.kuwer@gmail.com; Website: www.kuwer.com
Tel. No.: 0120-2580088

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakh (except EPS)		
		Quarter ended on	Year Ended on	Corresponding Quarter ended on
		30.09.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1870.13	6361.56	1544.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-86.19	15.98	-24.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-86.19	15.98	-24.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-83.95	18.89	-24.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-83.95	24.23	-24.35
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	907.61	907.61	907.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic :	(0.92)	0.21	(0.27)
	2. Diluted	(0.92)	0.21	(0.27)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at mentioned URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/2b794577-6ec7-46ac-9155-1918ec74467.pdf>
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12.11.2022

For Kuwer Industries Limited
Sd/-
Hanuman Kumar
(CFO)

Place- New Delhi
Date-12.11.2022

SWISS MILITARY CONSUMER GOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: W-39, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 020
CIN : L51100DL1989PLC034797
E-mail: cs@swissmilitaryshop.com / Website: www.swissmilitaryshop.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	2795.39	5336.38	2600.37	846.76	4918.82	1585.73	5569.94
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	174.17	354.66	147.92	31.33	287.11	49.41	255.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	174.17	354.66	147.92	31.33	287.11	49.41	274.55
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	128.93	294.97	109.35	31.33	244.49	49.41	274.71
Total Comprehensive Income	128.93	294.97	109.35	31.33	244.49	49.41	274.71
Equity Share Capital	3931.88	3931.88	3931.88	491.48	3931.88	491.48	1965.94
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 2/- each) (not annualised)							
(a) Basic	0.10	0.30	0.09	0.06	0.22	0.10	0.28
(b) Diluted	0.10	0.30	0.09	0.06	0.22	0.10	0.28

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12.11.2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on company's website at www.swissmilitaryshop.com

By the order of the Board
For Swiss Military Consumer Goods Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Sawhney
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

CMX Holdings Limited

(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)
CIN No: L74110MP1990PLC007674
Address: 12-B, Soni Mansion, Rattlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452001
Email: sielfinancialservices@gmail.com; website: www.sielfinancial.com

ANNEXURE - I
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2022	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2022	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2021	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2022	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2021	Year Ended 31 st March, 2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
		1	Other Income	9.00	10.73	0.06	19.73
	Total Income	9.00	10.73	0.06	19.73	0.30	2.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	- 3.42	3.53	- 15.38	0.11	- 27.44	- 42.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	- 2.56	2.64	- 15.38	0.08	- 27.44	- 42.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	- 2.56	2.64	- 15.38	0.08	- 27.44	- 42.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1,132.30	1,132.30	1,132.30	1,132.30	1,132.30	1,132.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						- 1,656.71
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic :	- 0.02	0.02	- 0.14	0.00	- 0.24	- 0.38
	2. Diluted	- 0.02	0.02	- 0.14	0.00	- 0.24	- 0.38

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity (www.sielfinancial.com).
- The above results were recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2022
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For **CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED**
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

Sd/-
Parmeet Singh Sood
Managing Director
DIN-00322864

Date : November 12, 2022
Place : Delhi

PNC RAJASTHAN HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45203DL2016PTC304751

Registered Office : Cabin No. 5, NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector V, Saket New Delhi 110017

Email : pncgroup@rediffmail.com, cs1@pncinfra.tech Website: www.pnhpl.com, Phone: 91-0562-4070000

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (30.09.2022)	Quarter Ended (30.09.2021)	Year Ended (31.03.2022)
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	977.36	447.09	3,356.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.70	(322.16)	167.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.70	(322.16)	167.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.94	(318.60)	158.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.09	(318.60)	159.19
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	2,643.00	2,643.00	2,643.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	716.08
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	7,389.71	6,540.09	8,163.08
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	30,050.00	-	30,050.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	4.16	5.44	3.68
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.47 (not annualised)	(1.21) (not annualised)	0.60 (annualised)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.52	0.11	0.38
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.22	0.46	1.07

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 11, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial result will be uploaded on website, www.pnhpl.com and will also be available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For PNC Rajasthan Highways Pvt. Ltd.

Sd/-
Anil Kumar Rao
Managing Director
(DIN : 01224525)

Place : Agra
Date : Nov 11, 2022

DCM LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2050-2052, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110 006

E-mail: investors@dcml.in Phone: 011-41539170 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 [IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47 (1) (b) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015, AS AMENDED]

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		For the quarter ended			Six Months ended			For the quarter ended			Six Months ended			For the year ended
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	-	-	1	-	8	110	1,771	1,788	1,669	3,559	3,258	6,977	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	499	(340)	348	159	1,158	1,743	737	(15)	805	722	1,944	3,215	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	499	(340)	383	159	1,193	1,778	671	(72)	796	599	1,881	3,017	
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)]	518	(321)	399	197	1,225	1,854	691	(53)	813	638	1,914	3,101	
5	Equity Share Capital	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	
6	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(526)	-	-	-	-	-	(674)	
7	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)													
	Basic and diluted	2.67	(1.82)	2.05	0.85	6.39	9.52	3.59	(0.39)	4.26	3.21	10.07	16.15	

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on November 12, 2022. The Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.dcm.in.

For and on behalf of the Board

For Dcm Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Tuli
Managing Director
DIN : 00272930

Place : Delhi
Date : November 12, 2022
FinancialExp.opapp.in

New Delhi

For All Advertisement Booking Call : 0120-6651214



